for the year ended March 31, 2025 (All amounts in H lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

186 Annual Report 2024-25

Indigo Paints Limited

Transforming Indian Homes for 25 years

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025 (All amounts in H lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Period
March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Gross Allowance Net
Expected
loss rate

Gross Allowance Net
Expected
loss rate

Not due  -   -   -   0.00%  -   -   -   0.00%
Overdue up to 3
months

20,239.72  -   20,239.72 0.00% 19,010.45  -   19,010.45 0.00%

Overdue 3-6
months

1,092.03  -   1,092.03 0.00%  952.58  -   952.58 0.00%

Overdue more
than 6 months

1,064.24  (403.79)  660.45 (37.94%)  806.39  (351.27)  455.12 (43.56%)

22,395.99  (403.79) 21,992.20 20,769.42  (351.27) 20,418.15

   b. Sensitivity

   The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in USD and EUR exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company's profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities.

38 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Contd..)

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR - Increase by 5% (31 March 2024-5%)  (3.42)  -
INR/EUR - Decrease by 5% (31 March 2024-5%)  3.42  -
USD sensitivity
INR/USD - Increase by 5% (31 March 2024-5%)  (23.08)  (11.29)
INR/USD - Decrease by 5% (31 March 2024-5%)  23.08  11.29

 (b) Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a
financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its financing
activities, including investments, deposits with banks and financial institutions and other financial instruments.

  (i) Trade receivables

   Customer credit risk is managed by the Company’s established policies, procedures and controls relating to customer credit
risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on an individual credit limits and are defined in accordance